FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	07-15-1998	8 FR SHEE	Express Mail
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \mathbf{V}$			EM081379436US
To the Honorable Commission	100764769	e attached on	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Christoph Schnelle Abha Lessing Potor Mariani	10010410	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)
		Internal Address:I	Level 7
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Li Yes Al No		6.6
3. Nature of conveyance:	RD 7-1-98		Ŭ.
X Assignment	Merger	Street Address:2	209 Castlereagh Street
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
		City: Sydney	New South Wales 20 State:ZIP:ZIP:
Execution Date: June 2	5, 1998	Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🛱 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	- 3	B. Patent No.(s)	
_	Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)	
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to 	Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)	lications and patents involved:
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissione 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Christoph Schnelle Abha Lessing Peter Mariani Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): 3. Nature of conveyance: Image: Assignment Image: Security Agreement Image: Other Execution Date: Image: June 25 4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Clifford W. Brown internal Address: Woodard, E Moriarty & McNett 1998, KDUMPAN, 00000019, 09108998, Street Address: Bank One 5. City: Indianapolis State 9. Statement and signature.	Additional numbers atta whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)	lications and patents involved:
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: <u>Clifford W. Bro</u> 	Additional numbers atta whom correspondence be mailed: owning	B. Patent No.(s) ached? □ Yes □ No 6. Total number of appl	lications and patents involved:
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: <u>Clifford W. Bround</u> Clifford W. Bround 	Additional numbers atta whom correspondence be mailed: owning	 B. Patent No.(s) ached? □ Yes □ No 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Ď Enclosed 	lications and patents involved:
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Clifford W. Browname: Clifford W. Browname: Woodard, Moriarty & McNett 9/1998 KDUNCAN, 00000019 09108999 	Additional numbers atta whom correspondence be mailed: owning Emhardt, Naughton Center/Tower	 B. Patent No.(s) ached? □ Yes □ No 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Ď Enclosed 	lications and patents involved:
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Clifford W. Browname: Clifford W. Browname: Moriarty & McNett 9/1998 KDUNCAN 00000019 Appl08993 Steel Address: Bank One C:581 	Additional numbers atta whom correspondence be mailed: bwning Emhardt, Naughton Center/Tower	 B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of apple 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3) Å Enclosed Authorized to be 	lications and patents involved:
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Clifford W. Browname: Clifford W. Browname: Moriarty & McNett 9/1994 KDUNCAN 00000019 Appl08999 Street Address: Mone Circle, 40.00 for the concernent of the second street address. Address for the second street address for the second street address for the second street address. Address for the second street address for the second street address for the second street address. Address for the second street address for th	Additional numbers atta whom correspondence be mailed: bwning Emhardt, Naughton Center/Tower	 B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of apple 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3) Authorized to be 8. Deposit account number 	lications and patents involved:
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Clifford W. Browname: Clifford W. Browname: Moriarty & McNett 9/1994 KDUNCAN 00000019 Appl08999 Street Address: Mone Circle, 40.00 for the concernent of the second street address. Address for the second street address for the second street address for the second street address. Address for the second street address for the second street address for the second street address. Address for the second street address for th	Additional numbers atta whom correspondence be mailed: cowning Emhardt, Naughton Center/Tower DP Suite 3700 e: Indiana ZIP: 46204	 B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of apple 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3) Authorized to be 8. Deposit account number 	lications and patents involved:
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be name: <u>Clifford W. Brack</u> <u>Name: Clifford W. Brack</u> <u>Internal Address: Woodard,</u> <u>Moriarty & McNett</u> <u>9/1994 KDUNCAN 00000019 A9108999</u> <u>Street Address: Bank One</u> <u>111 Monument Circle,</u> <u>City: Indianapolis</u> State <u>9</u>. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a 	Additional numbers atta whom correspondence be mailed: bwn ing Emhardt, Naughton Center/Tower Suite 3700 e: Indiana ZIP: 46204 DO NOT USE	 B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of apple 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3) Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 23-3030 	lications and patents involved:
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Clifford W. Browname: Clifford W. Browname: Clifford W. Browname: Moriarty & McNett 9/1994 KDUNCAN 00000019 Appl08998 Street Address: Moodard, Moriarty & McNett 9/1995 KDUNCAN 00000019 Appl08998 Street Address: Moodard, Moriarty & McNett 9/1996 KDUNCAN 00000019 Appl08998 Street Address: Moodard, Moriarty & McNett 9/1998 KDUNCAN 00000019 Appl08998 Street Address: Moodard, Moriarty & McNett 9/1998 KDUNCAN 00000019 Appl08998 Street Address: Moodard, Moriarty & McNett 9/1998 KDUNCAN 00000019 Appl08998 Street Address: Moodard, Moriarty & McNett 9/1998 KDUNCAN 00000019 Appl08998 Street Address: Moodard, Moriarty & McNett 9/1998 KDUNCAN 00000019 Appl08998 Street Address: Moodard, Moriarty & McNett 9/1998 KDUNCAN 00000019 Appl08998 Street Address: Moodard, Moriarty & McNett 9/1998 KDUNCAN 00000019 Appl08998 Street Address: Moodard, Moriarty & McNett 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a the original document. 	Additional numbers atta whom correspondence be mailed: bwn ing Emhardt, Naughton Center/Tower Suite 3700 e: Indiana ZIP: 46204 DO NOT USE	 B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of apple 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3) Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account numerical structure and correct and corre	lications and patents involved:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheef in the matton to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, BosAssignments MIE: 0473 Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS,

(1)	(Name of Inventor):	Christoph SCHNELLE				
	(Address of Inventor):	7 Hough Street, Bondi Junction				
		New South Wales 2022, Australia				
(2)	(Name of Inventor):	Abha LESSING				
, ,	(Address of Inventor):	7 Hough Street, Bondi Junction				
		New South Wales 2022, Australia				
(3)	(Name of Inventor):	Peter MARIANI				
	(Address of Inventor):	6 Andro Place, Werrington				
		New South Wales 2747, Australia				

(hereinafter singly and jointly referred to as "Assignor"), has made a new and useful invention in: <u>A SYSTEM FOR ELECTRONIC PUBLISHING</u>

for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS,

(Name of Assignee):	Time Base Pty Limited				
(Address of Assignee):	Level 7, 209 Castlereagh Street				
•	Sydney, New South Wales 2000, Australia				
(Legal Nature of Assignee):	Australian Company				

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire 100 % of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to said under said under said application, and in, to said under said application, application, and in, to said under said application, applicat

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, ______% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon in the United States, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett of Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137, to insert here in parentheses (Serial No.______, Filed_______, 19____) the date and serial number of said application for United States Letters Patent when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in the United States for the use of Assignee.

of	IN	WITNESS JUNE	WHEREOF,	ASSIGNOR	has	hereunto	set	hand	this $\underline{-45}$	day
				< 12 1	i.					
(1)	(Signal	ure of Inventor)		1 una	<u>C1</u>	and a support of the product of the support of the				
(2)	(Signat	ture of Inventor):	a -1994 av 1994 also	Holly -	235	<u>va</u>				
(3)	(Signai	ture of Inventor)		Poter ina	mari	C				

(Notarization or Legalization, If Desired)

1**-2642**b